Depa 8-12-2021 No. SJE-A-F(2)-1/2021 PC | Subalt-Grail

## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Social Justice and Empowerment

14/12/4

Dated: Shimla-02, the

06th Dec, 2021

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this Department's notification of even number dated 11th June, 2021, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to change the name of "Shagun Yojana" to "Mukhya Mantri Shagun Yojana" with immediate

By Order,

Sanjay Gupta, Addl. Chief Secretary (SJ&E) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No.: As above. Dated: Shimla-02, the Copy forwarded to:

06th Dec, 2021

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries, to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Director (WCD), H.P. Cedar Home, Brant Wood Estate, Bemloi, Shimla-1.
- All Head of Departments in H.P. 13.
- All the Deputy Commissioners in H.P. 4.
- All the District Programme Officers in H.P. 5.
- All the Child Development Project Officer in H.P. 6.
- The Accountant General (Audit) H.P. Shimla-3. 7.
- The Controller, Printing & Stationary, H.P. Shimla-03 for publication in the 8. Rajpatra.

Deputy Secretary (SJ&E) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

APIDO DOMENO. SIL

Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Social Justice and Empowerment 14/12/4

Dated: Shimla-02, the

06th Dec, 2021

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this Department's notification of even number dated 11% June, 2021, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to change the name of "Shagun Yojana" to "Mukhya Mantri Shagun Yojana" with immediate effect.

By Order,

Sanjay Gupta, Addl. Chief Secretary (SJ&E) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No.: As above. Dated: Shimla-02, the 06th Dec, 2021 Copy forwarded to:

- All Administrative Secretaries, to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2. 1.
- 2. The Director (WCD), H.P. Cedar Home, Brant Wood Estate, Bemloi, Shimla-1
- 13. All Head of Departments in H.P.
- All the Deputy Commissioners in H.P. 4.
- 5. All the District Programme Officers in H.P.
- All the Child Development Project Officer in H.P. 6.
- 7. The Accountant General (Audit) H.P. Shimla-3.
- The Controller, Printing & Stationary, H.P. Shimla-03 for publication in the 8. Rajpatra.

Deputy Secretary (SJ&E) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh